# THE PROVINCE OF MPUMALANGA DIE PROVINSIE MPUMALANGA

## Provincial Gazette Extraordinary Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer)

		-	CONTENTS • INHOUD		
No.				Page	Gazette
				No.	No.
			PREMIER'S NOTICES		
			ional Leadership and Governance Act (3/2005): Notice in terms of section 23 (3) (a)		
	2 (	lo.: do		. 4	1622

## PREMIER'S NOTICE

No. 1, 2009

#### MPUMALANGA TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 3 OF 2005)

In terms of section 23(3)(a) of the Mpumalanga Traditional Leadership and Governance Act, 2005, it is hereby notified that I, **Thabang Sampson Phathakge Makwetla**, in my capacity as Premier of the Mpumalanga Province, have, in terms of section 23(2)(b), read with section 23(3)(b) of the Mpumalanga Traditional Leadership and Governance Act, 2005, and with immediate effect, recognized **Sonto Elizabeth (Dlakude) Ngomane** as **Libambela** of the **KwaLugedlane Traditional Community**, which recognition is hereby published for general information.

T.S.P. MAKWETLA

PREMIER: MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

DATE: 29/08/2008

5LA6454M

No. 2, 2009

### MPUMALANGA TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 3 OF 2005)

In terms of section 19(2)(a) of the Mpumalanga Traditional Leadership and Governance Act, 2005, it is hereby notified that I, **Thabang Sampson Phathakge Makwetla**, in my capacity as Premier of the Mpumalanga Province, have, in terms of section 19(1)(b), read with section 19(2)(b) of the Mpumalanga Traditional Leadership and Governance Act, 2005, and with immediate effect, recognized **Sizwe Mkhulu Ngomane** as **Inkhosi** of the **KwaLugedlane Traditional Community**, which recognition is hereby published for general information.

T.S.P. MAKWETLA

PREMIER: MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

DATE: 29/08/2008

SLA6453M